From (Person): Worg Kir Estimated Cost: OD IFF WS/TP RES/OD R To Inspect Vehicle No: at Workshop m/s of Policy No: AVCPS800	ESTEVATENVIMVI SLP 6 MQ SOLU	Bill to: ICS 418M Ution	Insured:	YP1210Z
To Inspect Vehicle No:	SLP 6 MQ solu	418M	Insured:	YP1210Z
at Workshop m/s	MG SOLU	ution	Insured:	1 10.00
of 2	3 Kar: Ruleit	ution		C= 11 116E
ofPolicy No: AVCPSBOOF	13 Kaki Bulcit	27 T	Tel:	6744 4105
Policy No: AVCPSBOOF		Ne 4 # 0	02-03B	100000 /pr
	19891903	Claim No:	MZV	900342/10
Sum Insured:		Excess:		
Make of Velv. (Client's Record)			D.	O.A. 191712019
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24	HRS			H.O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time: 11:54 amo 23	alla Person Contacte	d: Shuron	Vel	nick IN OUT
		,		
And the same of th	on tesposally (
SLP 69	18M X			
YP 1210	2 X			
14/8/19 Adrian	Confirmed LS	\$ 11.200	(Red 1	1.033.03 50%
- Harranc	CONMILINEA LO	4 11,500		4/
		3		
100				

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Wong, Kin <Kin.Wong@awac.com> on behalf of Motorsurvey

<Motorsurvey@awac.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 23 July 2019 11:15 AM

To:

'assignments@lkkauto.com'

Cc:

'sur@lkkauto.com'; 'MG Solution'

Subject:

TP Survey assignment for SLP6418M DOA: 19.07.2019 Our ref: NSV1900372/PC

The above captioned accident refers.

Pursuant to the Practice Directions Amendment No. 1 of 2016 which was effective on 1 April 2016, we like to advise that the third party claimant and us **do have** consensus in the appointment of **Mr Adrian Ling Wai Ping** as the Single Joint Expert to conduct the pre-repair survey of the third party claimant's vehicle.

Please conduct "THIRD PARTY" survey on without prejudice basis. The information as are follows:

3 rd Party Vehicle	T : T	SLP6418M
Insured Vehicle		YP1210Z
Policy Number		AVCPSB0079891903
Name of Workshop		MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
Contact Number		6744 4165
Person to Contact		MS HENG YOKE HONG
Estimated Cost of repairs		NA

Regards, Claims Division

Copy to MG SOLUTION PTE LTD (Your Ref: SLP6418M) via Email.

Note -

(x)

- This is to keep you informed that we have appointed surveyors to conduct inspection to your client's damaged vehicle on a without prejudice basis.
- Please keep our motor surveyor and us informed so as to enable the surveyor to conduct a
 post repair inspection once your client's vehicle has been repaired and before returning
 the repaired vehicle to your customer.
- Please quantify your client's claim with all relevant supporting documents once your client's vehicle has been repaired.
- Please do not construe this appointment of surveyor and our above request as an admission of liability.

Regards Motor Claims Claims Group Global Market The information contained in this e-mail and any attachments hereto is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate any of this information. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and permanently delete the original e-mail (and any attachments hereto) and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this e-mail and any attachments hereto are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, GmbH or its subsidiaries or affiliates, either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Occupation

Gender

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience

Mobile Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

Fax Number

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	10 78 UN 17 UN 17 UN 18
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	22/07/2019 14:36
Date Of Accident	19/07/2019 17:20
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE TWDS JURONG AFTER WHITLEY ROAD EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLP6418M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHEN YONG HONG
NRIC No	S6882243B
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97932840
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-60000000
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	LAND ROVER
Model	RANGE ROVER EVOQUE-2.0 TSS (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO.
Policy Number	GA473007/1
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CHEN YONG HONG
NRIC No	S6882243B
Date Of Birth	07/06/1968

INDOOR

FEMALE

NOEMAIL

22/12/2018

0 YEAR AND 6 MONTH

(LOCAL) +65-97932840

OFFICE-60000000

Address

BLK 124 JURONG EAST STREET 13 #08-17

Postcode

600124

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Report please refer to sketch Plan

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

YP1210Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

MPORTANT NOTICE

- L. Alease report correctly the data is of the sociation to speed up the claims protein.
- 2. The Form must be completed by the Pollogical design the the Approximation of these
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any will a management reason or with highly given the last facts may allow insurance componies to moudiste policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by incurance companies is not an admission of policy lability on the part of the insurance. companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. The report will be forwarded by the assurers of the GLA Records Management Coord established by the Coheral Assistance Association of Singapore (SIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- By the ladgment of this report to the insurers, you hardly consent to the profit of the properties to the properties or the profit of the profi
- I. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (POPA)

- (s) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:

 - (III) tarrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by met
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, tivo-ces, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- all insure(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in the distinct and the degrees leavest/law first, may are permitted.

- - 3 to all insurers and for any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud. ogulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws at court orders.

Folicyholder a signatur Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reparting Centre Ferzonnel's Signature Name

NRICHINAS ASMINE

5713/3056

on 19/07/2019 at about 1720 hrs at along PIE towards after Whitley Road Exit 19. I was travelling centre Lone and when my front vehicle slow stop due to heavy traffic hence I tollow suit. I felt a great impact from the Recr and when I alighted, I realised that it was Vehicle (B) who hit my Rear Portion of my vehicle (A) causing damages to my vehicle. (A) SLP 6418 M (B) YP 1210Z Note: Please note that your insurer may have 14 days time frame for you to submit an Own Damage Claim under your own comprehensive policy. Please check your policy for more information. DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

haloyhoisers Signal

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Page 4 of 14

Reporting Centre Parsons 61s Signature Name: Aemail 6

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 (South Wing) #02-03 Singapore 415933 Tel: (+65) 6243 1373 | Fax: (+65) 6243 1376

Reg. No: 201427944N

Email: mg3solution@gmail.com

TO

: AWAC

DATE

: 22/07/2019

ATTENTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM

ESTIMATE REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

VEHICLE NO

: SLP6418M

MODEL

: LAND ROVER EVOQUE 2.0

CHASSIS NO

ACCIDENT DETAILS

DATE: 19-Jul-19

TIME : 17:20HRS

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : JACK LI

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS (Supp Hem)

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UI	UNIT LIST PRICE		PRICE
1	TAILGATE DETECTOR & MILL	1	\$	340.00	s	340,00

TOTAL PRICE

340.00 S

LESS 10%

\$ 34.00

SUB TOTAL PRICE \$

306.00

Adria 65 24/07/19, 185 Supplementy: 166.5

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 (South Wing) #02-03 Singapore 415933

Tel: (+65) 6243 1373 | Fax: (+65) 6243 1376

Reg. No: 201427944N

Email: mg3solution@gmail.com

TO

: AWAC

DATE

: 22/07/2019

ATTENTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM

ESTIMATE REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

Veron

VEHICLE NO

: SLP6418M

MODEL

: LAND ROVER EVOQUE 2.0

CHASSIS NO

ACCIDENT DETAILS

DATE: 19-Jul-19

TIME : 17:20HRS

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : JACK LI

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT LIST PRICE				TC	PRICE	
1	TAILGATE and	1	s	3,600.00	\$	3,600.00	-33		
2	TAILGATE LOGO NU	1	\$	132.50	\$	132.50	-		
3	TAILGATE EMBLEM ' RANGE ROVER" 7	1	\$	190.00	\$	190.00	-		
4	TAILGATE EMBLEM ' EVOQUE"	1	\$	103.00	\$	103.00	-		
5	TAILGATE EMBLEM 'HSE SI4"	1	\$	155.50	\$	155.50	-		
6	TAILGATE INNER GARNISH AH MAL	1	\$	1,855.40	\$	1,855.40	*		
7	TAILGATE LOCK Som d	1	\$	520.00	\$	520.00	1		
8	TAILGATE CATCH AND ~	1	\$	233,50	\$	233.50	+		
9	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP XVV	1	\$	410.00	\$	410.00			
10	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING NE	1	\$	230.00	\$	230.00	/		
11	TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE GARNISH 📈 🗠	1	\$	290.00	\$	290.00	t.		
12	REAR BUMPER Detad	1	\$	2,880.00	\$	2,880.00	/		
13	REAR BUMPER LOWER LID Rela	1	\$	280.00	\$	280.00	-		
14	REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER Del-C	1	\$	580.00	\$	580.00	1		
15	REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH De Ld	2	\$	160.00	\$	320.00	-		
16	REAR BUMPER SENSOR HOUSING Del d	1	\$	320.00	\$	320.00	/		
17	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	2	\$	170.00	\$	340.00	~		
18	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR and	2	\$	330.00	\$	660.00	/		

19 REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT A	1	\$	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00 +	
20 TAILLAMP Crule.	2	s	890.00	\$ 1,780.00	1
21 REAR END PANEL PENS	1	\$	1,355.80	\$ 1,355.80	
22 REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH WILL	1	\$	311.00	\$ 311.00	
23 EXHAUST CHROME X40	2	\$	280.00	\$ 560.00	
24 EXHAUST SILENT HEATER Compled	1	\$	230.00	\$ 230.00	
25 REVERSE SENSOR 2 pieces days	2	\$	380.00	\$ 760.00 5	20
13112	TOTA	L PR	ICE	\$ 19,196.70	
08.00811	LESS	10%		\$ 1,919.67	

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNI	T S/NETT	TOT	AL S/NETT
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE	1	s	50.00	\$	50.00
2	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT	1	\$	120.00	\$	120.00
3	TAILGATE INNER GARNISH CLPIS(SET) Her	1	\$	30.00	S	30.00
4	REAR BUMPER CLIP (SET) New	1	s	30.00	s	30.00
5	REAR END PANEL INSUYLATION SEALENT	1	\$	120.00	\$	120.00
6	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS(SET)	1	s	30.00	s	30,00

130 TOTAL \$ 380.00

SUB TOTAL PRICE \$ 17,277.03

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING (REAR)

1	PANEL BEATING, REMOVING AND REPLACING PARTS	\$	1,600,00	750
2	SPRAY PAINTING TO AFFECTED AREA	\$	1,400.00	750
3	TUFF COAT	s	200.00	×
4	WIRING CHECK	s	200.00	30
5	REMOVE & REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	\$	120,00	60
6	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	\$	380.00	/20
7	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	\$	120.00	×
8	TRANSFER & REFIX TAILGATE Fitting	-\$	100.00	80.
	TRANSFER & REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN	s	150.00	120

TOTAL

\$4,270.00

ESTIMATE REPORT

.

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 17,657.03

TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 4,270.00

22, 233.03 TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ 21,927.03

APPROVED DETAILS

SURVEYOR

CONTACT NO

FAX

PART BY PART / LUMP SUM NO OF DAYS

Adoin hing. 1/5 23/09/19.

Supplementy: 166-50 total: 14007:30 L/8: 11-21C

(11-2K) V

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Interna	tionale Des	Experts En Automobile
ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD	Ref :	CS/AWA19012957/Avf3n2
(SINGAPORE BRANCH)		1 1111111111111111111111111111111111111

60 ANSON ROAD #08-01 (8th FLOOR) MAPLETREE ANSON

Date: 16-08-2019

	PLETREE ANSON GAPORE 079914		Date . 10-00-2019				
SIIV	GAFORE 0/9914		Code: AWA				
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	YP 1210Z	Veh. Inspected	SLP 6418M			
	Policy No.	AVCPSB0079891903	Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.	NSV1900372/PC	Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From	WONG KIN	Assign Date	23/07/2019			
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition				
	Make & Model	LAND ROVER EVOQUE	c.c	1999			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017			
	Chassis No.	SALVA2AG4HH213727	Colour	BLACK			
	Odometer	48722	Steering	IN ORDER			
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM			
	General	GOOD					
3.		Conc	ditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre	235/55 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm			
	L/H Front Tyre	235/55 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre	235/55 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre	235/55 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm			
1.		Descrip	otion of Damages				
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE I	REAR PORTION.				
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.					
5.		Gene	ral Information				
	Accident Date	19/07/2019	Inspection Date	23/07/2019			
	Survey held at	MG SOLUTION PTE LTD					
		23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 (SOUTH WING) #02-03B VICOM INSPECTION CENTR SINGAPORE 415933	EE,				
5a.			Remarks				
	A)THE INSPECTION	N WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W E TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	VITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS	IS.			
5b.	D/III / NOOONDAING		te Days of Repair	EU REPAIRS.			
	ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 5 Working Days						



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLP 6418M

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)	
- 8	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS				
1	TAILGATE	CRACKED	3,600.00	3,380.00	
1	TAILGATE LOGO	NECESSARY	132.50	132.50	
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM "RANGE ROVER"	NECESSARY	190.00	190.00	
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM "EVOQUE"	NECESSARY	103.00	103.00	
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM "HSE SI4"	NECESSARY	155.50	155.50	
-1	TAILGATE INNER GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	1,855.40	25	
1	TAILGATE LOCK	DAMAGED	520.00	520.00	
-1	TAILGATE CATCH	NOT NECESSARY	233.50	84	
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	NECESSARY	410.00	410.00	
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	230.00	230.00	
1	TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	290.00	X. S.	
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	2,880.00	2,880.00	
- 1	REAR BUMPER LOWER LID	DEFORMED	280.00	280.00	
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER	DEFORMED	580.00	580.00	
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH @\$160.00	DEFORMED	320.00	320.00	
1	REAR BUMPER SENSOR HOUSING	DEFORMED	320.00	320.00	
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$170.00	NECESSARY	340.00	340.00	
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @\$330.00	CRACKED	660.00	560.00	
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	NOT NECESSARY	1,100.00	17	
2	TAILLAMP @\$890.00	CRACKED	1,780.00	1,650.00	
1	REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,355.80		
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	DEFORMED	311.00	311.00	
2	EXHAUST CHROME @\$280.00	NOT NECESSARY	560.00	8	
1	EXHAUST SILENT HEATER	CRUMPLED	230.00	230.00	
2	REVERSE SENSOR @\$380.00	DAMAGED (2 PCS ONLY)	760.00	520.00	
1	TAILGATE DETECTOR (ADDITIONAL)	CRACKED	340.00	185.00	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-1,953.67	-1,329.70	
			17,583.03	11,967.30	
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS				
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	5.5	
	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	120.00	60.00	
	SET TAILGATE INNER GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00	

Report Ref No. CS/AWA19012957/Avf3n2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	1.5
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	10.00
			380.00	130.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING, REMOVING AND REPLACING PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR END PANEL.		1,600.00	750.00
	SPRAY PAINTING TO AFFECTED AREA.		1,400.00	750.00
	TUFF COAT.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
	WIRING CHECK.		200.00	30.00
	REMOVE & REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.		120.00	60.00
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.		380.00	120.00
	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	TRANSFER & REFIX TAILGATE FITTINGS.		100.00	80.00
	TRANSFER & REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN.	1	150.00	120.00
			4,270.00	1,910.00
111 16	GRAND TOTAL		22,233.03	14,007.30
	DECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM DEDAIDS			11 200 00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		11,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CS/AWA19012957/Avf3n2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk,